
OFFICE OF THE MADHABPUR POURASHAVA 

DISTRICT: HABIGANJ. 
 

                 Memo No: Ma:Poura/Engg/27/IUIDP/2016-17/WD-05/501                                                Date: 28-05-2017 
 

Invitation for Tender (Works)  
Re-Tender Notice No: 01/IUIDP/2016-2017 

 
 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

1 Ministry/Division Local Government Rural Development and 
 Co- operatives / Local Government Division 

 

2 Agency Madhabpur Pourashava  

3 Procuring entity Name Mayor, Madhabpur Pourashava 

4 Procuring entity Code Not used at present 

5 Procuring entity District Habiganj.   

6 Invitation for Tender of 08 no  Sub-Project  Road & Drain 
works 

7 Invitation Ref No LGED/PD/IUIDP/Tender Approval/2011/989 

8 Date  21-05-2017   

KEY INFORMATION 

9 Procurement Method National Open Tendering Method (OTM)    

FUNDING INFORMATION 

10 Budget and Source of Funds GOB    

11 Development Partners - 

PARTICULAR INFORMATION  

12 Project/Programme Code - 

13 Project/Programme Name Important Urban Infrastructure Development Project (IUIDP) 

14 Tender Sub-Project No. IUIDP/MADH/2016-2017/WD-05 

15 Tender Sub-Project Name As described in Sl. No 26 

16 Tender Publication Date  Date: 29-05-2017   

17 Tender last selling Date and Time Date: 11-06-2017  Time: Up to 3:30 PM 

18 Tender closing Date and Time Date: 12-06-2017  Time: 11:00 AM 

19 Name & Address of the office (s) Name:                                                   Address: 

 Selling Tender Document (Principal)  The Assistant Engineer, Madhabpur Pourashava, District: Habiganj. 

 Selling Tender Document (Others)  1. Deputy Commissioner, District: Habiganj. 
2. Superintendent of Police, District: Habiganj.  
3. Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Habiganj. 

 Places of Receiving Tender Document The Assistant Engineer, Madhabpur Pourashava, District: Habiganj. 

 Place of Opening Tender Document The Assistant Engineer, Madhabpur Pourashava, District: Habiganj. 

20 Time of Opening Tender Date: 12-06-2017  Time: 12:00 AM 

21 Pre-Tender Meeting Date : 04.06.2017 Place: office of the  Madhabpur Pourashava Time : 11:00AM 

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 

22 Eligibility of Tenderer As per Tender Document  

23 Brief Description of Works As stated in Sl. no. 26 

24 Brief Description of Physical Services RCC work, Brick works, Drain works etc.   

25 Price of Tender Document As mentioned in Sl. no. 26  
 

26 Package No Identification of Lot Price of 
tender 

document 

Tender 
Security 

Amount (Tk) 

Completi
on Time  
in Days 

 IUIDP/ MADH/ 
2016-

2017/WD-05 

1) Construction of Intertnal Roads of New Cattle Market under Madhabpur 

Pourashava. (Ch-0-391m) 2) Construction of RCC Road  from Nathpara road to 
Gumutia road via Nazirbari under Madhabpur Pourashava. (Ch-0-207m) 3) 

Construction of RCC Drain  from Nathpara road to Ditch near Nazirbari under 

Madhabpur Pourashava. (Ch-0-207m) 4) Construction of RCC Drain from near 
house of Bashupathan mor to chargupat at west Madhabpur under Madhabpur 

Pourashava. (Ch-0-200m) 5 Construction of RCC Road from near house of 

Amrit Das  towards west upto Kasti River under Madhabpur Pourashava. (Ch-0-
200m) 6) Construction of Brick Drain from  Katiara Amrit Das house towards 

west upto Kasti River under Madhabpur Pourashava. (Ch-0-200m) 7) 

Construction of RCC road from Rajghat road to R&H via Alauddin house at east 
Madhabpur under Madhabpur Pourashava. (Ch-0-165m) 8) Construction of RCC 

Drain from Rajghat road to R&H via Alauddin house at east Madhabpur under 

Madhabpur Pourashava. (Ch-0-155m) 

 
5,000.00 

 
6,00,000.00 

 
270 

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS 

27 Tender Validity Period 90 Days 

28 Name of Official Inviting Tender Md. Sahidul Islam 

29 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Assistant Engineer 

30 Address of Official Inviting Tender Madhabpur Pourashava, District: Habiganj. 

31 Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Tel. No Fax No e- mail 

  08327-56385 08327-56362 madhabpur.pourashava@gmail.com 

32 The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all the Tenders or annul the Tender proceedings.   
                      

 
 
(Md. Sahidul Islam)                                   
Assistant Engineer 
Madhabpur Pourashava. 

 

 

mailto:madhabpur.pourashava@gmail.com


 

                 Memo No: Ma:Poura/Engg/27/IUIDP/2016-17/WD-05/501                                                Date: 28-05-2017 

   C.C.: 
1) Director General, CPTU, IMED, He is requested to publish the Tender Notice in the CPTU website. 
2) Chief Engineer, LGED.  He is requested to publish the Tender Notice in the LGED website.  
3) Superintending  Engineer (Urban Management),LGED,RDEC Bhaban, Agargaon.Sher-e-BanglaNagar,Dhaka-1207 
4) Superintending Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Region, Sylhet. 
5) The Project Director, IUIDP, LGED, RDEC Bhaban (Level-9), Agargaon. Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka -1207.  
6) The Deputy Commissioner, District: Habiganj. 
7) The Mayor, Madhabpur Pourashava, District: Habiganj. 
8) The Superintendent of Police, District: Habiganj. 
9) The Executive Engineer, LGED, R&H, PWD, District: Habiganj. 
10) The Councilors (all), .............................................................................................Madhabpur Pourashava. 
11) The Members (all) .............................................................................................. TEC, Madhabpur Pourashava.    
12) The Secretary, Madhabpur Pourashava.   
13) The Accounts Officer, Madhabpur Pourashava, Habiganj 
14) The Editor/Representative ‘ The New Nation” & The Daily Kaler Kantho’  requested to publish the above tender notice in 3x7” for next 1(one) day on or 

before 29-05-2017 and send the bill along with 2 (two) copies newspaper to the Mayor, Madhabpur Pourashava 

15) Notice Board (all), Madhabpur Pourashava. 

 
 

 

 

 

(Md. Sahidul Islam)                                   
Assistant Engineer 
Madhabpur Pourashava. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


